design and construction costs of implementing a SWPPP. CWC removed ineligible items from the request. 
Design and construction costs totaled Twenty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve Dollars and Forty Cents 

($22,912.40). The applicant has elected for 50% reimbursement of eligible costs or Eleven Thousand Four 
Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars and Twenty Cents ($11,456.20). 

COST BREAKOUT 
Design: $2,250.00 
Construction:  $20,662.40 
Total: $22,912.40 
15% Contingency:  $0 
TOTAL: $22,912.40 
50% Election  $11,456.20 
PROGRAM ALLOCATION 
FSW Funding  $11,456.20 
MOA-145 Funding  $0 

The CWC recommends reimbursement of up to Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars and Twenty 
Cents ($11,456.20) to Paul Haley for 50% of the costs associated with implementing a SWPPP required by 
NYC Watershed Regulations and the NYS DEC General Permit. 

Recommended Future Stormwater Funding not-to-exceed: $11,456.20 

A motion was made by Jeff Senterman to approve the request for funding and forward the funding request onto

[...]

until funding for the MOA-145 portion has been approved. DEP informed the committee that the MOA contract 
has been registered.  

3. Stormwater Retrofit Program  

No new resolutions  

4. Local Flood Hazard Mitigation     

Dan’s Hauling & Demo Inc. has requested additional Sixteen Thousand Eight Dollars ($16,008.00) as described 
in Attachment A for controlled demolition and disposal of asbestos waste and such change order is 
recommended for approval by CWC staff. 

Dan’s Hauling & Demo Inc. has requested additional Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Forty Dollars 
($18,540.00) as described in Attachment A for disposal of asbestos friable waste and such change order is 
recommended for approval by CWC staff. 

A motion was made by Allen Hinkley to approve these requests for additional funding and forward the funding 
requests onto the CWC Board of Directors.